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Clatsop County Tillamook County 

Frank Spence  (fspence@portofastoria.com) 
Port of Astoria Commission 
503/741-3300 

Mary Faith Bell   
(mfbell@co.tillamook.or.us) 
Tillamook County Board of Commissioners 
503/842-3403 

Lianne Thompson—(lthompson@co.clatsop.or.us ) 
Clatsop County Board of Commissioners 
503/436-9013 

Van Moe  (vanmoe.vm@gmail.com ) 
Tillamook, OR  
503/842-2626 

Bruce Jones  (bjones@astoria.or.us ) 
Astoria City Council 
503/325-5824 

Val Folkema  (vsfolkema@gmail.com ) 
Garibaldi, OR  97118 
503/322-3312 

Alt: Kevin Leahy 
Clatsop Economic Development Resources  (CEDR) 
503/338-2402 

Alt:  Candace Stark  (confection4u@hotmail.com  
Nehalem, OR  97131 
503/368-3257 

  
Columbia County NOEA Staff 

Henry Heimuller  (henry.heimuller@co.columbia.or.us) 
Columbia County Commission 
503/397-4322 

Mary McArthur   (mbmcarthur@nworegon.org ) 
NW Oregon Economic Alliance 
503/970-3336 

Kathy Engel  (kathy.r.engel@gmail.com ) 
Clatskanie, OR 
503/396-1341 

 

Rick Scholl 
ricks@ci.st-helens.or.us 
St Helens City Council 
503/396-1653 

Business Oregon Development Officer 
Melanie Olson  (Melanie.Olson@state.or.us) 
503/801-7155 

Alt:  Paul Vogel  (paulvogel@columbiacountyoregon.com) 
Columbia County Economic Team 
503/805-5139 

 

 
Officers:  Lianne Thompson, Chair 

Henry Heimuller, Vice-Chair 
Val Folkema, Secretary Treasurer 
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